



\$~R8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15023/2006

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties, even on second call.

The cause list of this Court was not circulated in advance. The matters have been listed by way of supplementary list published this morning.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.

List in due course.

PRATEEK JALAN, J.

MARCH 14, 2019

j