



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15023/2006

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR Respondent

Through: Mr.Vinay Sabharwal and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **27.09.2019**

C.M. No.43599/2019 (exemptions)

Exemption granted subject to all just exceptions.

C.M. No.43598/2019 (for clarification)

This is an application filed by the respondent seeking clarification of the order dated 18.04.2011. At this stage it transpires that even though the trifurcation of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi had taken many years ago, no steps have been taken to bring on record three corporations i.e. North Municipal Corporation of Delhi, East Municipal Corporation of Delhi and South Municipal Corporation of Delhi. In fact, it was incumbent upon the petitioner to take steps in this regard but in view of the present application moved by the respondent, it is deemed to appropriate to issue notice to the aforesaid three corporations through their standing counsel, through



ordinary process and speed post, returnable on 09.01.2020. *Dasti* in addition as prayed for.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019
‘SDP’

REKHA PALLI, J.