

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15023/2006, CM No.43598/2019

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Affifa Atiq, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel for South
MCD.

Mr. Harish Khinchi, Standing Counsel for East
MCD.

Counsel (appearance not given) for North MCD.

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sabharwal and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **09.01.2020**

1. Learned standing counsel enter appearance on behalf of South
MCD, North MCD and EAST MCD. They pray for and are granted
eight weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

2. At request, list on 06.05.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 09, 2020

'sdp'