



\$~9.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006**

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel**

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR Respondent

Through: **Mr. Achin Goel, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

19.12.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 43598/2019 (Seeking clarification)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022

ms