



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006 & CM APL. 43598/2019**

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel
for MCD

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vinay Sabharwal and
Mr.Karunesh Shah, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

03.05.2024

%

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation before the next date of hearing.

List on 23rd September, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 3, 2024

dy/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any