



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006, CM APPL. 43598/2019**

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC for MCD**

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHRRespondent

Through: **Mr. Vinay Sabharwal and Mr. Achin
Goel, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. It is almost 5:00 pm. No time left.
2. List on 20.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any