



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15023/2006

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Navita Gupta, Advocate

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHRRespondent

Through: Mr. Achin Goel, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

20.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 43598/2019 (for modifications/clarifications of the order dated 18.04.2011)

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is ill. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 26.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any