



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006 CM APPL. 43598/2019**

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Sidhant Garg,
Adv.

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHRRespondent

Through: Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

There are 131 matters listed today.

It is already 05:00 P.M., the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 31st July 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 26, 2025/ak