



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006, CM APPL.3598/2019**

MCD

.....Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC, MCD
with Ms. Narita Gupta, Adv.**

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHRRespondent

**Through: Mr. Vinay Sabharwal, Mr.
Karmesh Shah, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

**Re-list the matter for final arguments on 18th November, 2025
at 02.30 PM.**

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 31, 2025

Pallavi/kz