



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006 & CM APPL. 43598/2019**

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC.

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR.....Respondent

**Through: Mr. Nagar Nigam, Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Mr. Ramesh Babu,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. Written submissions have not been filed by the petitioner in terms of Order dated 03.05.2024. Let the same be filed within a period of eight weeks, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
3. At his request, re-notify on 10th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/bs/kz