



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15023/2006 & CM APPL. 43598/2019**

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mitta, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Riddhi Jain and Ms. Shayna
Das Pattanayak, Advs.

versus

DELHI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHR **.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

10.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the written submissions along with the compilation of judgments were filed only yesterday and, therefore, the same are not yet reflected on the record.
2. Let the same be taken on record.
3. List for arguments on 30th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/kp